



Scope Of Work
Home Team Agency

SCOPE OF WORK

1 To provide labour, materials, transportation, tools and parts and others deemed necessary to carry out the following repairs:

CONTRACTOR :	Indeco Engineers Pte Ltd	VEH TYPE :	UNIT :	A DIV	Reference No.
VEH NO :	QX581L	FRC	REPAIR TYPE:	ACCIDENT	MHA/SPF/2017/12-0015
VEH MAKE/MODEL	HYUNDAI AVANTE		Mileage:		

S/N	PARTS DESCRIPTION	PART COST (\$)	QTY	Mark Up Rate	Parts Cost Per Unit After Mark Up (\$)	Total Parts Cost Per Unit After Mark Up (\$)
1	Scope Of Repairs					
1.1	WIPER PANEL GARNISH / CNA	40.00	1	18%	47.20	47.20
1.2	FRT WINDSCREEN / CRD	530.00	1	18%	625.40	625.40
1.3	FRT WINDSCREEN MOULDING / MEL	40.00	1	18%	47.20	47.20
1.4	SEALANT	20.00	2	18%	23.60	47.20
1.5	INNER SEAL TAPE / MEL	30.00	1	18%	35.40	35.40
1.6	IU STICKER	5.00	1	18%	5.90	5.90
1.7	BONNET / MEL	495.00	1	18%	584.10	584.10
1.8	BONNET HINGE RH / BT	30.00	1	18%	35.40	35.40
1.9	BONNET HINGE LH	30.00	1	18%	35.40	35.40
1.10	HEADLAMP LH / CNA	170.00	1	18%	200.60	200.60
1.11	HEADLAMP LOWER BEAM LH / BT	26.00	1	18%	30.68	30.68
1.12	FRT BUMPER / CNA	195.00	1	18%	230.10	230.10
1.13	FRT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE / BR	30.00	1	18%	35.40	35.40
1.14	FRT BUMPER LOWER LIP / DIS	28.00	1	18%	33.04	33.04
1.15	FRT BUMPER RETAINER LH / MEL	20.00	1	18%	23.60	23.60
1.16	FRT BUMPER RETAINER RH / MEL	20.00	1	18%	23.60	23.60
1.17	FRT BUMPER CLIP	1.50	10	18%	1.77	17.70
1.18	FOGLAMP COVER LH / DIS	18.00	1	18%	21.24	21.24
1.19	ENGINE UNDER COVER FRT 29110-2H200 / RE	32.00	1	18%	37.76	37.76
1.20	RHF FENDER / MEL	145.00	1	18%	171.10	171.10
1.21	LHF FENDER	145.00	1	18%	171.10	171.10
1.22	LHF FENDER INNER SHIELD / TIV	30.00	1	18%	35.40	35.40
1.23	LHF FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIP / MEL	1.50	6	18%	1.77	10.62
1.24	FRT SUPPORT PANEL / DIS	320.00	1	18%	377.60	377.60
1.25	FRT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT / BT	115.00	1	18%	135.70	135.70
1.26	FRT BUMPER SPONGE / CNA	58.00	1	18%	68.44	68.44
1.27	LH CHASSIS	580.00	1	18%	684.40	684.40
1.28	BONNET LOCK / BT	35.00	1	18%	41.30	41.30
1.29	LHF FENDER INNER GARNISH / RE	18.00	1	18%	21.24	21.24
1.30	AIR DUCT @ SUPPORT PANEL / Cut	60.00	1	18%	70.80	70.80
1.31	AIR DUCT HOSE / Tivi	140.00	1	18%	165.20	165.20
1.32	BATTERY TRAY / CNA	20.00	1	18%	23.60	23.60
1.33	RADIATOR	230.00	1	18%	271.40	271.40
1.34	CONDENSER / BT	155.00	1	18%	182.90	182.90
1.35	RADIATOR FAN BLADE (WITH ITEM 1.37) ?	0.00	1	18%	0.00	0.00
1.36	RADIATOR FAN MOTOR ?	155.00	1	18%	182.90	182.90
1.37	RADIATOR FAN COWLING (WITH ITEM 1.37) ?	0.00	1	18%	0.00	0.00
1.38	RADIATOR TOP BRACKET LH / BT	15.00	1	18%	17.70	17.70
1.39	RADIATOR TOP BRACKET MOUNTING LH (WITH ITEM 1.38) / MEL	0.00	1	18%	0.00	0.00
1.40	RADIATOR TOP HOSE ?	28.00	1	18%	33.04	33.04
1.41	LHF LOWER ARM	115.00	1	18%	135.70	135.70
1.42	LHF KNUCKLE ARM	165.00	1	18%	194.70	194.70
1.43	LHF S/ABSORBER	115.00	1	18%	135.70	135.70
1.44	LHF WHEEL BEARING	55.00	1	18%	64.90	64.90
1.45	ENGINE CROSS MEMBER	680.00	1	18%	802.40	802.40
1.46	ENGINE UNDER COVER LH 29110-2H000 ?	20.00	1	18%	23.60	23.60
1.47	CHASSIS COVER LH 29120-2H050 ?	20.00	1	18%	23.60	23.60
1.48	CROSS MEMBER MOUNTING	20.00	4	18%	23.60	94.40
1.49	CROSS MEMBER STAY LH 62476-2H000 ?	55.00	1	18%	64.90	64.90
1.50	LHF LOWER ARM BALL JOINT	35.00	1	18%	41.30	41.30
1.51	LHF ANTI ROLL BAR LINK	38.00	1	18%	44.84	44.84
2	Additional Services					
Remarks:						
Parts Total:					\$	6,407.40

S/N	LABOUR DESCRIPTION	Man-Hour Rate (\$)	Man-Hour Qty	Total Man-Hour Cost (\$)
1	Scope Of Repairs			
1.1	TO ALIGN, REPLACE, RESPRAY BONNET AND HINGES	53.80	6	322.80
1.2	TO ALIGN, REPLACE AND RESPRAY SUPPORT PANEL	53.80	4	215.20
1.3	TO REPLACE AND RESPRAY FRT BUMPER	53.80	5	269.00
1.4	TO ALIGN, REPLACE AND RESPRAY REINFORCEMENT	53.80	1	53.80
1.5	TO REMOVE AND REFIX ENGINE PARTS IN COMPARTMENT TO ASSIST WORK ?	53.80	10	538.00
1.6	TO ALIGN, REPAIR AND RESPRAY CHASSIS WHEEL HOUSE	53.80	6	322.80
1.7	TO REPAIR AND RESPRAY LHF WHEEL HOUSE	53.80	10	538.00
1.8	TO REPLACE AND RESPRAY LHF FENDER	53.80	4	215.20
1.9	TO REPLACE AND RESPRAY RHF FENDER	53.80	4	215.20
1.10	TO REPLACE FRT UNDER CARRIAGE PARTS ?	53.80	4	215.20
1.11	TO PERFORM 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT	53.80	1	53.80
1.12	TO REPLACE, CONDENSER, RADIATOR AND TOP UP AC GAS	53.80	2	107.60
1.13	TO CHECK AND REWIRE WIRE HARDNESS	53.80	4	215.20
2	Additional Services			
		22.00		0.00
		22.00		0.00
		22.00		0.00
		Labour Total:		\$ 3,281.80
		GRAND TOTAL :		\$ 9,689.20
Contractor shall complete the entire repair within 12 working days upon quotation approved date.				

Verification of Scope of Work					
Contractor QC		Vetted By:		Approved By:	
Name:	Gan Hun Tiong	Name:		Name:	
Date:	11/12/17	Date:		Date:	
Sign:		Sign:		Sign:	
Verification of Completed Repairs					
Contractor QC		Home Team QC / Fleet Manager / Appointed Surveyor		Home Team Contract / Fleet Manager	
Name:		Name:		Name:	
Date:		Date:		Date:	
Sign:		Sign:		Sign:	

All completed repairs must be verified by Home Team Contract Manager / Fleet Manager before payment can be made

Not Authorized

Guo Qiang - 82880282

part by part.

before paint photos.

13/12/17

- LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:
- To resurvey before/after spray painting
 - To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
 - Parts prices are subject to confirmation
 - Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
 - No illegal modification(s) is allowed
 - Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date: